The above prior year’s matters, after taking into consideration the corresponding tax effect for the
respective years, gave rise to an understatement of accumulated profits of the Group by RMB15,428,000
and RMB17,186,000 as of 1 January 2020 and 31 December 2020 respectively and an understatement of
non-controlling interests by RMB812,000 and RMB905,000 as of 1 January 2020 and 31 December 2020
respectively. The prior year adjustments as at 1 January 2020 were related to the period from 1 January
2011 to 31 December 2019.

The following tables disclose the adjustments that have been made by the Group to the applicable line
items in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2020,

and the consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2020 and 31 December 2020.

178178 DONGJIANG ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY LIMITED 2021 Annual Report

For the year ended 31 December 2021

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

47. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2020

As previously

reported

Prior year

adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 3,315,021 (6,726) 3,308,295

Cost of sales and services (2,183,947) 4,311 (2,179,636)

Other income 153,439 4,266 157,705

Profit before taxation 401,720 1,851 403,571

Profit for the year attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 303,162 1,758 304,920

Non-controlling interests 30,333 93 30,426

Profit for the year 333,495 1,851 335,346

Total comprehensive income for the

year attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 303,791 1,758 305,549

Non-controlling interests 30,505 93 30,598

Total comprehensive income for the

year 334,296 1,851 336,147

As previously

reported

Prior year

adjustments As restated

RMB cents RMB cents RMB cents

Earnings per share

Basic and diluted 34 1 35

1791792021 Annual Report DONGJIANG ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY LIMITED

For the year ended 31 December 2021

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

47. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)

Consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2020

As previously

reported

Prior year

adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 2,853,281 30,843 2,884,124

Intangible assets 524,996 (102,818) 422,178

Trade receivables and contract assets 8,962 92,765 101,727

Deferred tax assets 38,424 (1,760) 36,664

Current assets

Trade receivables and contract assets 1,085,211 2,608 1,087,819

Current liabilities

Other payables 278,596 148 278,744

Non-current liabilities

Other payables 2,958 5,250 8,208

Capital and reserves

Reserves 3,465,364 15,428 3,480,792

Non-controlling interests 690,212 812 691,024

Consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2020

As previously

reported

Prior year

adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 3,231,707 43,618 3,275,325

Intangible assets 675,323 (111,280) 564,043

Trade receivables and contract assets 9,058 90,030 99,088

Deferred tax assets 53,042 (1,760) 51,282

Current assets

Trade receivables and contract assets 1,145,209 2,735 1,147,944

Current liabilities

Other payables 257,980 156 258,136

Non-current liabilities

Other payables 337 5,096 5,433

Capital and reserves

Reserves 3,660,297 17,186 3,677,483

Non-controlling interests 834,076 905 834,981

180180 DONGJIANG ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY LIMITED 2021 Annual Report

For the year ended 31 December 2021

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

48. STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANY

Information about the statement of financial position of the Company at the end of the reporting period

is as follows:

2021 2020

Note RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets

Investment properties 83,214 81,231

Property, plant and equipment 78,326 80,233

Construction in progress 5,895 10,225

Intangible assets 97,803 105,345

Interests in subsidiaries 4,875,729 4,301,402

Interests in associates 157,983 159,726